Provided by:
.....
~f DATAFLOW
._....• ..... . .. I:
July 2025
TCU800 Pump Controller Upgrade
Indian River County, FL
July 28, 2025

• Current: 150 mA (typical); 200 mA (maximum)
• Display : 4-line LCD User Interface display, with
membrane type keypad
• Integrated Radio: 2W @ 200 MHz Radio;
SW @ 400 MHz Radio
• Integrated Network: Ethernet
• Integrated Cellular: Cellular (Verizon)
• Simultaneous Communication Modes: Not
available
• Service Port: RJ-11 Modular
• Digital Monitoring:
(3) Motor run status
(6) Float contacts
(1) External phase monitor bypass
(1) Auxiliary input (pulse-counting capable)
( 1) Alarm sffence override
• Analog Input Rating:
4-20 mA@ 250 Q
1-5 V@ 100 kQ
12-bit precision
e Analog Monitoring:
Analog! Voltage or current mode
Analog2 Current mode only
• DC Bias: 24 VDC, 100 mA
..... .
·.(?4TAFLOW
TCUSOO
0 Processing Core: GHz ARM Cortex AS
Microprocessor
0 Current: 300 mA (typica l) ; 750 mA (maximum)
Display: 5 " 800X480, TFT Touchscreen0
Graphical User Interface (GUI}, with 750
nits brightness for viewing outdoors
• Integrated Radio: 2W @ 200 MHz Radio;
SW @ 400 MHz Radio
• Integrated Network: Ethernet
Integrated Cellular: Cellular (Verizon); Physical0 HSS & Cloud-Server
0 Simultaneous Communication Modes:
Integrated Radio AND External Cellular
Integrated Radio AND Network
Integrated Cellular AND Network
0 Service Port : Dual USB 2.0 Allows Users
to download newly released Firmware
and update TCU 's locally
0 Digital Monitoring:
(3) Motor run status
(6) Float contacts
( 1) External phase monitor bypass
(1) Auxiliary input (pulse-counting capable)
(1) Alarm silence ove rride
(3) Seal failure trip
(3) High temperature trip
0 Analog Input Rating:
4- 20 mA@ 250 Q
1-5 V or 0 - 10 V@ 120 kQ
15- bit precision
0 Analog Monitoring:
Analog! Voltage or current mode
Analog2 Current mode only
Analog3 Voltage or current mode
Analog4 Voltage or current mode
0 DC Bias: 24 VDC, 300 mA
Data Flow Systems I 605 N John Rodes Blvd I Melbourne, FL I 32934
Page 9
.,.
TCUS00 Pump Controller Upgrade --K~4TAFLOW.............Indian River County, FL
TCU001
• 3-Phase Current Monitoring: Not available•
• Battery Backup: Supports external 12V sealed
lead-acid battery
• Input Protection: MOV, TVS, Opto-isolated
• RS-232 port: 9600 baud (MODBUS Server)
• RS-485: 9600 baud (MODBUS Client)